Atty. Docket No. CAM3-PT002

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File     Secret File     Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) DAL PRA', GUISEPPE	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 09102002		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) CAMPAGNOLO SRL	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) VIA DELLA CHIMICA 4	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) VICENZA			
City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D. PATENT			
700018119	REEL: 013142 FRAME: 0365		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name ANTHONY S. VOLPE	······	
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER		
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD,		
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103		
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       #       4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		ditional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)          10165117	Patent I	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ Г РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[	22-0493 Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Anthony S. Volpe	Chathy S Vola	October 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,377	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013142 FRAME: 0366 1. The second second

10 miles

Atty. Docket No. CAM3-PT002

### ASSIGNMENT

Giuseppe Dal Pra', residing at Via G. Verdi, 11/A, I-36010 Zané, Vincen ITALY, a citizen of Italy(hereafter the undersigned), is the inventor of

## ELECTRIC CONTROL DEVICE FOR A MOTOR-DRIVEN DERAILLEUR FOR BICYCLES

for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/165,117 filed 7 June 2002.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Campagnolo Srl, an Italian company, having a place of business at Via della Chimica, 4, I-36100 Vicenza, ITALY, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The Ar

**₫**004/006

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>10</u> day of <u>Settembre</u>

2002

ړ. .

1

ς,

-3

at <u>Vicenza</u> (Place)

Witness:

ninsep Bolfr

Giuseppe Dal Pra'

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

PATENT REEL: 013142 FRAME: 0368

2 of 2

-7

ŗ,

÷., ς.

#### ATTESTAZIONE

Certifico io sottoscritto dr. GIOVANNI RIZZI NOTAIO in Vicenza ed iscritto al Collegio Notarile dei Distretti riuniti di Vicenza e Bassano del Grappa, che previa rinuncia fatta con il mio consenso dalla Parte all'assistenza dei testimoni, il signor Dal Prà Giuseppe nato a Zanè il 17 agosto 1953 e residente ivi in Via Verdi, 13, da me personalmente conosciuto, ha reso e sottoscritto in mia presenza la dichiarazione che precede, pertanto la di Lui firma e vera ed autografa.

Vicenza, 10 (dieci) settembre 2002 (duemiladue)

# PATENT REEL: 013142 FRAME: 0369



A P O S T I L L E (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1 - Paese: ITALIA

Il presente atto pubblico

2 - è stato sottoscritto da: Giovanni Rizzi

3 - nella qualità di: Notaio in Vicenza

4 - è segnato dal sigillo / timbro ad olio

#### ATTESTATO

5 - a Vicenza,

6 - lì, 11 Settembre 2002

7 - dal Procuratore della Repubblica

8 - sotto il numero 690/02 Reg. Apostille



हैं। इन्हें

> > ÷.

IL PROCURATORE DELLA REPUBBLICA Antonio Fojadelli Storuit Jepedus



## PATENT REEL: 013142 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 10/02/2002**